



# NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE WHETSTONE FIRE DISTRICT Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02

DATE: Monday, June 22nd 2020

TIME: 4:45 P.M.

PLACE OF MEETING: Whetstone Fire District

2422 N Firehouse Lane Whetstone, AZ 85616

### AGENDA: ANY ITEM ON THIS AGENDA IS OPEN FOR DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION

The Whetstone Fire District Will Hold a PUBLIC HEARING on the Proposed Fire District Budget for Fiscal Year 2020/2021. Comments and input are requested from the public.

## Pledge of Allegiance/ Call Meeting to Order/ Roll Call/ Affirmation of Quorum

#### PROPOSED BUDGET

#### Fiscal Year 2020/2021

GENERAL FUND	
REVENUE:	
Taxes	\$780,000.00
Intergovernmental Revenues	\$260,000.00
Charges for Services	\$279,400.00
Miscellaneous Revenue	\$421,500.00
Carry Over Balance	\$100,000.00
Total	\$1,840,900.00
EXPENDITURES:	
OPERATIONS	\$163,394.00
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES	\$236,052.00
TRAINING	\$19,500.00
PERSONNEL SERVICES	\$1,194,511.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$227,443.00
Total	\$1,840,900.00

### Adjournment.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Cathy Dyer, Office Manager Whetstone Fire District 520-456-1717. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation.